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The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following 
Gr-ll (GNCTDSS)/ASO officials with immediate effect: 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) 

Name of Officials 

(Sh./Ms.) 
VIRENDER KUMAR 

PREETI ARORA 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

KAVITA JUNEJA 

ROHIT KUMAR 
AMAR SINGH 

SANJAY KUMAR 
CHANDRA 

SHEKHAR MAHTO 

SAVITA 

DIMPLE SETHI 

PARVEEN 

KIRAN KAMBLE 

KULJEET SINGH 

RENU 

ANAMIKA GOYAL 

JYOTSANA 

KIRAN 

YASHWANT DAGAR 

RAVINDER KUMAR 

ROSHAN TIWARI 

AJIT KUMAR 

VINAY KUMAR 
TYAGI 

SIDDHARTH 

RAJ PAL MEENA 

SATYAVEER SINGH 

DOB 

17/01/1976 

01/10/1974 

07/08/1990 

09/07/1975 

01/04/1991 
04/01/1966 

13/12/1977 

06/06/1974 

25/01/1977 

16/06/1978 

25/03/1994 

27/08/1984 

07/10/1976 

15/09/1975 

29/06/1965 

15/09/1970 

17/07/1992 

06/11/1995 

19/06/1976 

04/05/1991 

24/07/1976 

01/01/1968 

11/09/1994 

20/02/1967 

ORDER No. - 71 

13/04/1972 

Present Dept. 
Food Supplies & Consumer 

Affairs 

Revenue 

Registrar Cooperative 
Societies 

Principal Accounts Office 
(Diverted from Education) 

DSSSB 

Urban Development 
Excise 

Ambedkar Nagar Hospital 
(Diverted from Education) 

Environment 
(Horticulture) 

Excise 

DSSSB 

Employment 
Food Supplies & Consumer 

Affairs 

Food Supplies & Consumer 
Affairs 

Revenue 

Training & Technical 
Education 

Food Supplies & Consumer 
Affairs 

Industries 

Registrar Cooperative 
Societies 

Power 
(Diverted from Education) 
Training & Technical 

Education 
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(Diverted from Education) 
Training & Technical 

Education 
(Diverted from Education) 

Education 

Awaiting Posting 

Awaiting Posting 
(Drawing salary from Education) 

Date:7/09/2024 

Transferred Dept. 

Education 

Central Jail 

Education 

Principal Accounts Office 
(For all purposes) 

Indira Gandhi Hospital 
Education 
Education 

Education 
(For all purposes) 

Acharya Bhikshu Hospital 

Forensic Science Laboratory 
Education 

Chief Electoral Office 

Central Jail 

Education 

Food Supplies & Consumer 
Affairs 

Education 

Education 

Education 
Services 

(Diverted from Education) 

Power 
(For all purposes) 

Environment 
(Diverted from Education) 

Environment 
(Diverted from Education) 

Services 
(Diverted from Education) 

Education 
(For all purposes 
W.e.f. 14/08/2024) 

Education 
(For all purposes 
W.e.f. 16/08/2024) 



2 Further, all the above officials (except Sl. No. 24 & 25) are hereby Stand Relieved forthwith 

from the date of issuance of transfer order with the direction to report for duty to their new place of 

Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will 

be initiated without any further reference. 
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No. F.3(1)/10/2024/S-Il//86 27/ 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. 

2. 
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The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

(ITI AGARWAL) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, ILP. Estate, New 

Delhi. 

Date:/09/2024 

PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

The Dy. Secretary-I & II, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, LP. Estate, New 

Delhi. 
The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. 

Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 

The Section Officer (Services-I, & II), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. 

Estate, New Delhi. 

The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. 

Estate, New Delhi. 

10. Guard File/Office Order register. 

The officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining 

report to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com. 
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(ITI A�ARWAL) 
DY, SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

posting/department without waiting for any formal relieving order from their present department. 
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