GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI (http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No. F.3(1)/10/2024/S-II//862-7/

Date: 27/09/2024

ORDER No. - 71

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Gr-II (GNCTDSS)/ASO officials with immediate effect:

SI. No.	Name of Officials (Sh./Ms.)	DOB	Present Dept.	Transferred Dept.
1	VIRENDER KUMAR	17/01/1976	Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs	Education
2	PREETI ARORA	01/10/1974	Revenue	Central Jail
3	SANJEEV KUMAR	07/08/1990	Registrar Cooperative Societies	Education
4	KAVITA JUNEJA	09/07/1975	Principal Accounts Office (Diverted from Education)	Principal Accounts Office (For all purposes)
5	ROHIT KUMAR	01/04/1991	DSSSB	Indira Gandhi Hospital
6	AMAR SINGH	04/01/1966	Urban Development	Education
7	SANJAY KUMAR	13/12/1977	Excise	Education
8	CHANDRA SHEKHAR MAHTO	06/06/1974	Ambedkar Nagar Hospital (Diverted from Education)	Education (For all purposes)
9	DIMPLE SETHI	25/01/1977	Environment (Horticulture)	Acharya Bhikshu Hospital
10	SAVITA	16/06/1978	Excise	Forensic Science Laboratory
11	PARVEEN	25/03/1994	DSSSB	Education
12	KIRAN KAMBLE	27/08/1984	Employment	Chief Electoral Office
13	KULJEET SINGH	07/10/1976	Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs	Central Jail
14	ANAMIKA GOYAL	15/09/1975	Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs	Education
15	RENU	29/06/1965	Revenue	Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs
16	JYOTSANA	15/09/1970	Training & Technical Education	Education
17	KIRAN	17/07/1992	Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs	Education
18	YASHWANT DAGAR	06/11/1995	Industries	Education
19	RAVINDER KUMAR	19/06/1976	Registrar Cooperative Societies	Services (Diverted from Education)
20	ROSHAN TIWARI	04/05/1991	Power (Diverted from Education)	Power (For all purposes)
21	AJIT KUMAR	24/07/1976	Training & Technical Education (Diverted from Education)	Environment (Diverted from Education)
22	VINAY KUMAR TYAGI	01/01/1968	Training & Technical Education (Diverted from Education)	Environment (Diverted from Education)
23	SIDDHARTH	11/09/1994	Education	Services (Diverted from Education)
24	RAJ PAL MEENA	20/02/1967	Awaiting Posting	Education (For all purposes w.e.f. 14/08/2024)
25	SATYAVEER SINGH	13/04/1972	Awaiting Posting (Drawing salary from Education)	Education (For all purposes w.e.f. 16/08/2024)



- Further, all the above officials (except Sl. No. 24 & 25) are hereby Stand Relieved forthwith 2. from the date of issuance of transfer order with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/department without waiting for any formal relieving order from their present department.
- Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will 3. be initiated without any further reference.

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

No. F.3(1)/10/2024/S-II//862-7/

Date: 27/09/2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

- PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New
- PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

- The Dy. Secretary-I & II, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New
- The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- The Section Officer (Services-I, & III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P.
- The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. Estate, New Delhi.
- The officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- <u>services2gnctd@gmail.com</u>.

10. Guard File/Office Order register.

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)